Total top 20 Shareholders 74,195,803 58.63

independent directors’ report

13 March 2018 • Lion Selection Group Limited 33

 The following tables set out the indicative changes to the capital structure and shareholdings (using rounded figures)
calculated based on the following pro forma adjustments:

(a) issue of the Consideration Securities by the Company to One Asia in exchange for One Asia’s 33.3% interest in the
Pani Joint Venture;

(b) completion of Capital Return by One Asia to One Asia Shareholders assuming that:

(i) One Asia retains 1,000,000 Shares and 666,667 Options; and

(ii) the Treasury Securities will be distributed by One Asia to the Nominee; and

(iii) the In-Specie Securities (other than the Treasury Securities) will be distributed by One Asia to the One Asia
Shareholders (other than the Company) as at the Record Date;

(c) completion of the Share Buy-back; and

(d) completion of the Option Cancellation.

Indicative pro Forma capital Structure - Shares

Indicative pro Forma capital Structure - Options

 Shareholders current
Shares held following issue

under the Transaction
Shares held following

capital Return
Shares held following

Share Buy-back

Existing Shareholders  126,553,441 (100.0%)  126,553,441 (78.0%)  126,553,441 (78.0%)  126,553,441 (84.3%)

One Asia  Nil (0.0%)  35,750,000 (22.0%)  1,000,000 (0.6%)  1,000,000 (0.7%)

One Asia Shareholders
(other than the Company)

 Nil (0.0%)  Nil (0.0%)  22,581,438 (13.9%)  22,581,438 (15.0%)

Nominee on behalf of the
Company

 Nil (0.0%)  Nil (0.0%)  12,168,562 (7.5%)  Nil (0.0%)

Total  126,553,441 (100.0%)  162,303,441 (100.0%)  162,303,441 (100.0%)  150,134,879 (100.0%)

 Option holders current
Options held following

issue under the Transaction
Options held following

the capital Return
Options held following

Option cancellation

Existing Option Holders Nil  Nil (0.0%)  Nil (0.0%)  Nil (0.0%)

One Asia Nil  23,833,333 (100.0%)  666,667 (3.0%)  666,667 (4.2%)

One Asia Shareholders
(other than Lion)

Nil  Nil (0.0%)  15,054,291 (63.0%)  15,054,291 (95.8%)

Nominee on behalf of the
Lion

Nil  Nil (0.0%)  8,112,375 (34.0%)  Nil (0.0%)

Total Nil  23,833,333 (100.0%)  23,833,333 (100.0%)  15,720,958 (100.0%)

independent directors’ report

34  Lion Selection Group Limited • 13 March 2018

3.5 Indicative Top 20 Shareholders
The potential top 20 Shareholders (based on the top 20 shareholder lists for the Company as at 31 December 2017 and One Asia
as at 12 February 2018) following completion of the Transaction, Capital Return and Share Buy-back are set out below:

3.6 Indicative Substantial Shareholders
The potential substantial Shareholders (based on the most recent substantial shareholdings in the Company and One Asia
notified before the date of this Report) following completion of the Transaction, Capital Return and Share Buy-back are